RESOLUTION

THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS
COUNTY OF SAN MATEO, STATE OF CALIFORNIA
RESOLUTION HONORING AND COMMENDING

Jessica Arellano

as the recipient of the

San Mateo County Fatherhood Collaborative FATHERHOOD ADVOCACY AWARD

WHEREAS, JESSICA ARELLANO is a Program Case Manager/Administrator, Group Supervisor for the San Mateo County Probation Department, who demonstrates a passion for serving fathers and families and empowering teen fathers to make informed decisions by educating them, sharing resources and setting an example; and

WHEREAS, JESSICA ARELLANO is an advocate for fathers and has been facilitating parent programs and worked with parents from diverse background, understanding the fragile needs of young incarcerated fathers.

WHEREAS, JESSICA ARELLANO has been training in Cognitive Behavioral Therapy, Suicide Intervention and Anger Management, and is a certified facilitator for the Parent Project, Strengthening Multi-Cultural Families and Staying Connected with Your Teen programs; and

WHEREAS, JESSICA ARELLANO advocates for fathers by participating in program development to address and support the needs of teen fathers, in partnership with community agencies.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Board of Supervisors of the County of San Mateo, State of California, hereby commends JESSICA ARELLANO as the recipient of the FATHERHOOD ADVOCACY award, and the extends its gratitude for her support of County of San Mateo fathers, children and families.

Dated: June 20, 2015

SUPERVISO	ORS:
	CAROLE GROOM, Presiden
	DAVE PINE
	DON HORSLEY
	WARREN SLOCUM
	ADRIENNE J. TISSIER